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List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/29/2

Project Title Agency OoDP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
BENIN
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Renewal of institutional strengthening project UNEP $43,333 $0 $43,333
Total for Benin $43,333 $43,333

BURUNDI
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for update of refrigerant management ~ UNDP $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
plan

Total for Burundi $20,000 $1,500 $21,500
CUBA
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase 4) UNDP 12.3 $149,066 $11,180 $160,246

Total for Cuba 12.3 $149,066 $11,180 $160,246

EGYPT
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening project UNIDO 18.9 $228,323 $17,125 $245,448

Total for Egypt 18.9  $228,323 $17,125  $245,448

HONDURAS

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project UNEP $57,200 $0 $57,200

Total for Honduras $57,200 $57,200

INDONESIA
REFRIGERATION

Commercial

Sector phase-out plan for elimination of CFCs in the UNDP 300.0 $600,000 $52,900 $652,900
refrigeration (manufacturing) sector (advance of second
tranche)

Total for Indonesia 300.0 $600,000 $52,900 $652,900

JAMAICA
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening project UNEP $57,200 $0 $57,200

Total for Jamaica $57,200 $57,200
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JORDAN
SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening project IBRD

Total for Jordan

MALAYSIA
PHASE-OUT PLAN

CFC phase out plan
National CFC phase-out plan: 2003 annual work programme IBRD

Total for Malaysia

MEXICO
STERILANTS

Ethylene oxide

Sterilization group project to replace CFC-12 technology- IBRD
based sterilization equipment by alternative technologies in
the hospital medical sterilization sector

Total for Mexico

NIGERIA

SEVERAL

Institutional strengthening

Extension of institutional strengthening project UNDP

Total for Nigeria

PAKISTAN

HALON

Preparation of project proposal

Project preparation for a halon sector phase-out plan UNIDO

SOLVENT

Multiple solvents

Conversion of cleaning installations from carbon UNIDO
tetrachloride (CTC) and methyl chloroform (MCF) to
tetrachloroethylene (PER) and water in combination with

partial process modification at Hirra Farooq Ltd., Lahore

Conversion of cleaning installations from carbon UNIDO
tetrachloride (CTC), methyl chloroform (MCF) and CFC-

113 to tetrachloroethylene (PER) and water in combination

with process modification at Breeze Frost Industries Ltd.,

Lahore

Total for Pakistan
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12.2

1,618.5

1,618.5

14.5

14.5

21.5

215

37.5

33.2

70.7

$147,333

$147,333

$2,013,100

$2,013,100

$288,700

$288,700

$260,000

$260,000

$22,000

$246,493

$282,056

$550,549

$11,050

$11,050

$169,179

$169,179

$21,653

$21,653

$19,500

$19,500

$1,650

$22,184

$21,254

$45,088

$158,383

$158,383

$2,182,279

$2,182,279

$310,353

$310,353

$279,500
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$268,677

$303,310

$595,637
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List of projects and activities recommended for blanket approval UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/29/2

Project Title Agency OoDP Funds approved (US$) C.E.
(tonnes) Project Support Total (US$/kg)
PANAMA
REFRIGERATION
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for update of refrigerant management ~ UNDP $15,000 $1,125 $16,125
plan (investment components)
SEVERAL
Preparation of project proposal
Project preparation for refrigerant management plan update UNEP $15,000 $1,950 $16,950
Total for Panama $30,000 $3,075 $33,075
SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO
PHASE-OUT PLAN
Preparation of project proposal
Assistance to prepare a national CFC phase-out plan Sweden $65,000 $8,450 $73.,450
(servicing sector)
Assistance to prepare a national CFC phase-out plan UNIDO $40,000 $3,000 $43,000
(manufacturing sector)
Total for Serbia and Montenegro $105,000 $11,450 $116,450
SEYCHELLES
REFRIGERATION
Refrigerant management plan
Phasing out ODS use in the refrigeration and air Germany $41,607 $5,409 $47.016
conditioning sector
Total for Seychelles $41,607 $5,409 $47,016
THAILAND
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening project IBRD 28.6 $346,667 $26,000 $372,667
Total for Thailand 28.6 $346,667 $26,000 $372,667
VIETNAM
SEVERAL
Institutional strengthening
Extension of institutional strengthening project UNEP $118,976 $0 $118,976
Total for Vietnam $118,976 $118,976
GRAND TOTAL  2,097.2  $5,057,054 $395,109  $5,452,163




