UNITED NATIONS EP



United Nations Environment Programme

Distr. LIMITED

UNEP/OzL.Pro/ExCom/SCPR/29/2 19 June 2003

**ORIGINAL: ENGLISH** 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE OF
THE MULTILATERAL FUND FOR THE
IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MONTREAL PROTOCOL
Twenty-ninth Meeting of the Sub-Committee on Project Review
Montreal, 14 - 15 July 2003

LIST OF PROJECTS AND ACTIVITIES RECOMMENDED FOR BLANKET APPROVAL

Project Title	Agency	ODP (tonnes)	Funds approved (US\$)			
			Project	Support	Total	(US\$/kg)
BENIN						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Renewal of institutional strengthening project	UNEP		\$43,333	\$0	\$43,333	
	Total for Benin		\$43,333		\$43,333	
BURUNDI						
REFRIGERATION						
Preparation of project proposal						
Project preparation for update of refrigerant management	UNDP		\$20,000	\$1,500	\$21,500	
plan To	tal for Burundi		\$20,000	\$1,500	\$21,500	
CUBA			,	, ,	, ,	
SEVERAL Latitude and Latitude a						
Institutional strengthening	A) LINIDD	12.2	\$140.066	\$11,180	\$160,246	
Extension of the institutional strengthening project (phase	(4) UNDP	12.3	\$149,066	\$11,100	\$100,240	
	Total for Cuba	12.3	\$149,066	\$11,180	\$160,246	
EGYPT						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	UNIDO	18.9	\$228,323	\$17,125	\$245,448	
,	Total for Egypt	18.9	\$228,323	\$17,125	\$245,448	
HONDURAS	871		· - /	, ,	, -	
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	UNEP		\$57,200	\$0	\$57,200	
Extension of institutional strengthening project	OTIE		Ψ57,200	Ψ σ	Ψ57,200	
Tota	ıl for Honduras		\$57,200		\$57,200	
INDONESIA						
REFRIGERATION						
Commercial						
Sector phase-out plan for elimination of CFCs in the refrigeration (manufacturing) sector (advance of second tranche)	UNDP	300.0	\$600,000	\$52,900	\$652,900	
	al for Indonesia	300.0	\$600,000	\$52,900	\$652,900	
JAMAICA						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	UNEP		\$57,200	\$0	\$57,200	
<b>T</b>	4-1 C I		057.300		055 300	
То	tal for Jamaica		\$57,200		\$57,200	

Project Title	Agency	ODP (tonnes)	Fu	C.E.		
			Project	Support	Total	(US\$/kg)
JORDAN						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	IBRD	12.2	\$147,333	\$11,050	\$158,383	
Te	otal for Jordan	12.2	\$147,333	\$11,050	\$158,383	
MALAYSIA						
PHASE-OUT PLAN						
CFC phase out plan						
National CFC phase-out plan: 2003 annual work program	me IBRD	1,618.5	\$2,013,100	\$169,179	\$2,182,279	
Tota	al for Malaysia	1,618.5	\$2,013,100	\$169,179	\$2,182,279	
MEXICO						
STERILANTS						
Ethylene oxide						
Sterilization group project to replace CFC-12 technology- based sterilization equipment by alternative technologies i the hospital medical sterilization sector		14.5	\$288,700	\$21,653	\$310,353	19.95
•	otal for Mexico	14.5	\$288,700	\$21,653	\$310,353	
NIGERIA						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	UNDP	21.5	\$260,000	\$19,500	\$279,500	
To	otal for Nigeria	21.5	\$260,000	\$19,500	\$279,500	
PAKISTAN						
HALON						
Preparation of project proposal						
Project preparation for a halon sector phase-out plan	UNIDO		\$22,000	\$1,650	\$23,650	
SOLVENT						
Multiple solvents						
Conversion of cleaning installations from carbon tetrachloride (CTC) and methyl chloroform (MCF) to	UNIDO	37.5	\$246,493	\$22,184	\$268,677	6.60
tetrachloroethylene (PER) and water in combination with partial process modification at Hirra Farooq Ltd., Lahore						
Conversion of cleaning installations from carbon tetrachloride (CTC), methyl chloroform (MCF) and CFC-113 to tetrachloroethylene (PER) and water in combination with process modification at Breeze Frost Industries Ltd., Lahore		33.2	\$282,056	\$21,254	\$303,310	8.50
	al for Pakistan	70.7	\$550,549	\$45,088	\$595,637	

Project Title	Agency	ODP (tonnes)	Funds approved (US\$)			C.E.
			Project	Support	Total	(US\$/kg)
PANAMA						
REFRIGERATION						
Preparation of project proposal						
Project preparation for update of refrigerant manager plan (investment components)	ement UNDP		\$15,000	\$1,125	\$16,125	
SEVERAL						
Preparation of project proposal						
Project preparation for refrigerant management plan	update UNEP		\$15,000	\$1,950	\$16,950	
	Total for Panama		\$30,000	\$3,075	\$33,075	
SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO						
PHASE-OUT PLAN						
Preparation of project proposal						
Assistance to prepare a national CFC phase-out plan (servicing sector)	n Sweden		\$65,000	\$8,450	\$73,450	
Assistance to prepare a national CFC phase-out plan (manufacturing sector)	n UNIDO		\$40,000	\$3,000	\$43,000	
Total for Ser	bia and Montenegro		\$105,000	\$11,450	\$116,450	
SEYCHELLES						
REFRIGERATION						
Refrigerant management plan						
Phasing out ODS use in the refrigeration and air conditioning sector	Germany		\$41,607	\$5,409	\$47,016	
	<b>Total for Seychelles</b>		\$41,607	\$5,409	\$47,016	
THAILAND						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	IBRD	28.6	\$346,667	\$26,000	\$372,667	
	Total for Thailand	28.6	\$346,667	\$26,000	\$372,667	
VIETNAM						
SEVERAL						
Institutional strengthening						
Extension of institutional strengthening project	UNEP		\$118,976	\$0	\$118,976	
	Total for Vietnam		\$118,976		\$118,976	
	GRAND TOTAL	2,097.2	\$5,057,054	\$395,109	\$5,452,163	
		,	, ,	,	, , ,	